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PRODUCTION OF POWER FROM URBAN WASTE


926. SHRI ALOK SANJAR


Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:-


(a) whether any comprehensive scheme has been formulated for production of power from urban waste in the country:

(b) if so, the details thereof: and

(c) the details of information regarding utilization of urban waste for production of power in the country, city-wise?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER (I/C)

(SHRI R.K. SINGH)


(a) & (b) The Ministry of New and Renewable Energy (MNRE) provides Central Financial Assistance (CFA) for setting up of waste to energy plants utilizing agricultural waste, urban waste, industrial waste and Municipal Solid Waste (MSW) to generate power. In addition, the Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM) under the Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs also provides central assistance of 35% of the total project cost as per the guidelines for Solid Waste Management under SBM.

(c) State/ UT-wise details of Waste to Energy plants set up from Municipal Solid Waste (MSW), as on 31.01.2018 are given in the Annexure.


*****


Annexure

Annexure referred to in reply to part (c) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 926 for 08/02/2018 regarding “Production of Power from Urban Waste”


“State-wise details of Waste to Energy plants set up from

Municipal Solid Waste (MSW), as on 31.01.2018”


S.

No.

State / UTs Plant Commissioned/Under trial Installed

Capacity

(MW)

1. Delhi M/s Ramky Group at Narela-Bawana, New

Delhi

24.0


2. Delhi M/s Jindal Urban Infrastructure Pvt Ltd. at

Okhla, New Delhi

16.0


3. Delhi M/s IL&FS Environment Infrastructure and

Services Ltd. at Ghazipur, New Delhi

12.0


4. Madhya Pradesh M/s Essel Infra at Jabalpur 9.0

5. Maharashtra M/s Solapur Bio-energy Systems Pvt. Ltd at

Solapur

3.0

6 Himachal Pradesh M/s Elephant Energy Private Limited at Shimla 1.75

